From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 18 March 2010 09:24

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Noise assessment
Hi [section 40(2) — FOIA],

Thanks for the info; it is what we were looking for.

Regards

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

[section 40(2) — FOIA]
Octagon Business Park
Hospital Road

Little Plumstead
Norwich

NR13 5FH

Tel: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
Fax: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
E-mail: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
Web: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Adrian James Acoustics Limited is a company registered in England and Wales No. 4615839. Registered office: 7 The Close,
Norwich NR1 4DJ, UK. The company accepts no liability for statements made in this email or attachments which are clearly the
sender's own and not made on behalf of Adrian James Acoustics Ltd. The information contained in this message or any of its
attachments may be confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). Any unauthorised use, disclosure or
copying is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. We scan all
outgoing messages for viruses but we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses being passed.

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 18 March 2010 08:35

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: FW: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Noise assessment

Hi [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sorry for the delay — this is the response from my colleague; she has provided
an example from one of our schools projects. Is this helpful?

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 17 March 2010 18:36

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: RE: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Noise assessment

Yes there are usually planning conditions relating to plant, extraction and ventilation
noise, often 5 db below background noise.
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Subject: ‘FW: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Moise assessment

21 The level of noise emitted from the extraction and ventilation equipment and
plant rooms hereby approved shall be at |east SdB{A) below the background
level, as measured from any point 1 metre cutside the window of any room

- of an existing neighbouring property at Whitings Road at the time of this
decisian notice.

|

If the nalse emitted has a distinguishable, discrete continuous nole {whine,
hiss, screech, hum) and/or distinct impulses (bangs, clicks, clatiers,
[u}

thumps), then it shall be at least 10dB (A) balow the background level, as
measurad from any point 1 metre outside the window of any room of an
existing neighbouring property at Whitings Road at the time of this decision
notice. : i

Reason:

To ensure that the propused development does not prejudice the amenilies
of occupiers of neighbouring properties.

others are similar, again we can discuss..
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From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 17 March 2010 17:57

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: FW: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Noise assessment

Does this sound okay to you or do you know how | might investigate?

From: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Sent: 10 March 2010 11:46

To: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Cc: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Subject: Brunswick Park, Barnet - Plant Noise assessment

Dear [section 40(2) — FOIA],

We are conducting a plant noise assessment for the proposed multi-use centre at Brunswick
Park, Barnet.

Do you have any information regarding any planning condition that may be applied to a
successful application with respect to noise?



The usual method of assessment of noise of this type is in accordance with BS4142 “Method
for rating industrial noise affecting mixed residential and industrial environments” and indeed
this is the basis for our assessment. The standard is used to assess the likelihood of
complaint from proposed or existing noise sources. We understand the project is also being
assessed under BREEAM. The credit available under BREEAM Pol 8 also requires that an
assessment in accordance with BS4142 is carried out and the usual criteria to award the point
is:

. 3. Where the rating level of the noise source(s) from the
site/building is equivalent to or less than the background noise level,
the credit can be awarded.

. 4. Where the rating level of the noise source(s) from the
site/building is greater than the background noise level, measures
have been installed to attenuate the noise at its source to a level
where it will comply with requirement 3

Unless there is to be a more stringent planning condition relating to noise, we will use the
above to set design criteria for noise levels from plant, or assess the noise levels from already
proposed plant and any requirements for attenuation. Will this be suitable?

Regards

[section 40(2) — FOIA]

[section 40(2) — FOIA]
[section 40(2) — FOIA]
Octagon Business Park
Hospital Road

Little Plumstead
Norwich

NR13 5FH

Tel: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
Fax: [section 40(2) — FOIA]
E-mail: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Web: [section 40(2) — FOIA]

Adrian James Acoustics Limited is a company registered in England and Wales No. 4615839. Registered office: 7 The Close,
Norwich NR1 4DJ, UK. The company accepts no liability for statements made in this email or attachments which are clearly the
sender's own and not made on behalf of Adrian James Acoustics Ltd. The information contained in this message or any of its
attachments may be confidential and is intended for the exclusive use of the addressee(s). Any unauthorised use, disclosure or
copying is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify the sender and delete it from your system. We scan all
outgoing messages for viruses but we do not accept responsibility for any damage caused by viruses being passed.

The information in this e-mail is confidential and may also be the subject of legal
privilege. It is intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended recipient
please reply to the sender. You are hereby placed on notice that any copying,
publication or any other form of dissemination of this e-mail or its contents is
prohibited.

Whilst every endeavour is taken to ensure that e-mails are free from
viruses, no liability can be accepted and the recipient is requested



to use their own virus checking software.




